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THIS BOOKLET IS PRESENTED BY COAE€H GARRISON

Managers: Cindy Blue
Laura Johnson
Tracy Rassmusen

Captains: Bill Simpson

Steve Thompsen

Head Coach: Gary Garrison
Assistant Coaches: Jim Acklin
Jerry Hewerdine

Team Record: 10-2

Most Valuable Varsity - Brian Benso - 214 pts.
Most Valuable Sophomore - Jim LeRette - 69 pts.

Most Improved - Cl1iff Griswell

Classic Ghampions: PV
1600

F-S 1600

F-S 200
LH

Fresh-Soph 3200
: HH

LH

200

Fresh-Soph Okaw LH
HH
TJ
Sectional Champion LH

State Qualifier LH

Steve Johnson
Bill Simpson
Todd Treat
Brian Benso
Brian Benso

Todd Treat
Brian Benso
Brian Benso

. Brian Benso

Brian Benso
Brian Benso
Rob Griswell
Brian Benso

Brian Benso




SJO continued its fine reputation in track and field. We finished with
a record of 10-2, this becoming our 12th straight winning season. Season
highlights include: 1) lst in ouf'18‘team Spartan Classic, 2) lst in our 15
team Fresh-Soph Invitational, 3) 4th in our 27 team Sectional,

We set one varsity and one freshman record: Cliff Griswell in the Shot and
our Fresh-Soph Mile Relay.

Seniors, may your future be filled with many happy days - may you always
seek to excel in whatever you undertake in life - may your little ones be

"prack Hosses" and may God always bless you.

SJO MOST VALUABLE

Bryan Benso

1. School Record - Fresh-Soph Mile Relay

2. Area All-Star - News Gazette LH HJ

3. Area All-Star - Commercial News LH HH HJ
4. F-S Inv. Champ - HH, LH, 200

5. Classic Champion - LH, F-S 200

6. State Qualifier

7. 7ZI& Varsity Points

SJO MOST VALUABLE SOPHOMORE

Jim LeRette

1. School Record - Fresh-Soph Mile Relay
2. Top Varsity 400 man
3. Area Best Qualifier - 800 Relay

4, 68% vVarsity Points

NEW SCHOOL RECORDS

Varsitx
Event Name New Record 01d Record

Shot Cliff Griswell 47'7" 46'1"

Freshman-Sophomore

Mile Relay Jim LeRette 3:41.2 3:50.7
Davie Immke
Darrin Karrick
Bryan Benso




Track and Field 1983

Roster and Varsity Points Scored

Seniors

Cliff Griswell-69%*
Ste;e Johnson-123%%*
Thommy Kierok

Jim Kincaid

Bill Simpsom-165%

Steve Thompsen-31%k*

Juniors
Keith Pogue -30%*
Jim Taylor-72%*

Dave Workman-98%

*Letter. winners

Sophmores

Bryan Benso-213%%*
Kurt Clements-17%%*
Allen Cole

Gordy Green-=1

Rob Griswell-15%
Jim LeRette-68%*
Curt Waltermire-1

Marc Woller-10%

Freshman

David Arteman-11%

Mike Cannon-16 3/4%
Dan Tranzen-10

David Immke=-27%%*
Darrin Karrich-17 3/4%
Mark Kloster—23%*i
Brian Lasater

Steve Pogue

Tod Treat-56%%*




EIU Indoor
1SU Indoor

MEET

BIG MEETS

Monticello Inv.

SJO F-S Inv.

Spartan Classic
Monticello F-S Inv.

F-S Okaw
Unity Inv,
Varsity Okaw
Sectional

SJO
SJO
8JO
SJo
SJo
SJO

98
62
65
105
104
84

POINTS

no team score

6
0

55
86
39
74

18

19
18

SMALL MEETS

Tuscola 37
Monticello 94

Jamdica 34
Arcola 28

Mahomet-Seymour 102
Oakwood 38

Georgetown 73
Farmer City 92
Unity 71

10 WINS

STATE MEET

Bryan Benso

villa Grove 59

LH

U-High 24

2 LOSSES

40.9

PLACE/TEAMS

Y32
42
17
1/15
1/18
4/15
2/6
12/29
5/6
4,27

St. Teresa 17



VARSITY BEST EFFORTS

" #School Reacoxd

PV 12°7%" Steve Johuson 12°G" Jim Taylor 12%0% pave Workman
my 6°1Y Bryan Benso 5'11" Dave Workman
SHOT®*  47°6%" CLl4iff Griswell 46°10" Reith Pogue 39'9" wWaltermire
piscus 137°0" Reith Pogue 131°8® CiLff Griswell 118°3" LeRette
LI . 19°9"  pave Workmsn 18" 14" Wryan Benso 17°3* Clements
T 39°9"  Rob Griswell 362"  Bryan Benso 35°6™ Franzen
BH 15.9 Bryan Semsgo 17.4 Dave Workman 13.0 LeRette
¥ 40,5 Bzryan Benso 63,1 Dave Horkman 46.5 Clements
100 11.8 Steve Thompsen 11.9 Ted Coyne 12.¢ pPogue
200 26.0 Steve Johnson 24.3 Bryan Benso 24.9 Thompsen
400 54,3 Bryan Benso 54.% Jim LeRette 55.7 Taylexr
800 2:07.5 Bill Simpson 2:12.1 Mike Cannon 2:15.4 Rloster
1500 bobdy,3 BLIll Simpson &3 54 Tod Treat 5:00.: Woller
3200 10:20.5 Bill Simpson 10:37 Tod Trest i0:52 vannon
3200 pelay 9:10.8 Caanon, Karrick, ismke, Kloster
400 Relay 47.4 Coyne, Thoupsen, Johnson, Pogue ,
800 Relay 1:36.8 LeRette, Thompsen, Johmson, Worksman .
1600 Relay 3:461.2 LeRette, Immke, Karrick, Benss
REEAY SPLITS
20 400 80,

23.6 Steve Johnson
23.6 Bryan Eenso
22.9 Steve Thompsen
24 .4 Dave Workman
26,9 Jim LeRette
25.0 Jim Taylor

53.0 Bryan Benso

5%4.6 Jim LeRette

55.4 Dave Workman
56.0 Bill Siupson
56.3 Dave Tumke

57.% Darrin Karrick

2:06.6 Bill Simpson
2:15.0 Mike Carnon
2:16.0 Tod "reat
2:16.0 pave Trmke
2:18.0 Mark Kloster
2:18.0 Darvin Karrick




_ SOPHOMORE BEST EFFORTS

Py 11%6* Rob Griswell 10°0%  pure Clements Qg Arteman, Franzen
HJ 6°1" Brysan Benso st2» Rob Griswell 47 10" Dave Arteman
SHOT 39°9% Curt Walteraire 36'10" Brian Lasatsr 3it2w Steve Pogue
DISCUsS 118°3"  Jim LeRstte 10277" Curt Walzermire °9g" 7n Brian Lasater
LJ 18°11" Bryan Benso 17°3% gure Clements 16°6" Dan Franzen

T 39°9% Rob Griswell 36°2" Brysn Benso 35°6" Dan Franzea

14 40.3 Brysn Bemso &6.5 Rurt Clements 47.2 Dan Franzen
HB i5.9 Bryan Benso 18.0 Jim LeRette 20.1 Kurt Clements
100 12,7 Dave Arteian 12.8 Darxin Karriek 13,2 Rurt Clements
260 26.3 Bryan Bsnso 26.6 - Dan Franzan 26.7 Darrin Karrick
400 56,3 Eryan Benso 54,4 Jim LeRetts 57.9 Darrin Karrick
800 2:12.1 Mike Cannon 2:15.4 Mark Klostex 2:18.7 Tod Treat

1600 4356 Tod Treat 5:00.5 #ark Woller 5:11.8 Mike Cannon
3200 10337  Tod Treac 10:52 Mike Cannon 11:07.8 Mark Woller
3200 Relay 9:10.8 Cannon, Karrick, Immks, Kloster

400 Relay 48 .6 Artessn, Clesents, LeRetts, Bensgo

1600 Relay 3341,2 LeRette, Immke, Karrick, Bemso

RELAY SPLITS
200 400 800
23,6 Brysn Benso 353.0 Brysa Bensc 2:15 Mike Csanon
26,9 Jim LeRette 5.6 Jim LeRette 2:16 Tod Treat
26.5 Kurt Clements 56,3 Dave Immke 2:16 Dave Ismke
26,8 Darrin Karrick 57.1 Darrin Karrick 2:18 Darrin Karrick
59.0 Mark Kloster - 2:18 Mark Kloster
60.4 Mark Woller 2:19 Mark Woller

60.7

Dan Franzen - . .




_ SOPHOMORE BEST EFFORTS

BV 11%g" Rob Griswsll 10°G" Fure Clemsnts AR Axteman, Franzen
Hy 6 1% Brysn Benso 502w Rob Griswell & 10V Dave Avrteman
SHOT 39°gw Curt Waltevaire 36'10" Brian .asater 312w Steve Pogue
piscus 118°3"  Jim LeRstze 10277" Curt Waltesmixs o0 7% Brian Lasater
LJ 18°11® Bryan Benso 17°3% Kuzt Clements 16°6" Dan Franzen

T 3909w Rob Griswell 36°2° Bryan Benso 35°6" Dan Franzen

LH 40.5 Bryan Beaso 46,5 Rurt Clemeate 47,2 Dan Franzen
i) i5.9 Bryan Benso i8,.0 Jim LeRetts 20.1 Kurt Clements
100 12,7 Dave Arzemen 12.8 Darrin Kerrick 13.2 Rurt Clements
200 24,3 Bryan Benso 26,6 . Dan Framzes 26.7 Darrin Karrick
400 56,3 Bryan Bense 54,4 Jim LeRette 57.9 Darrin Karrick
800 2:12,1 Mike Camnon 2:15.4 Mark Kloster 2:18.7 Tod Treat

1600 b3 54 Tod Treat 5:00.5 Mark Woller 5:11.8 Mike Cannon
3200  10:37  Ted Treat 10:52 wMike Camnncn ~ 11:07.8 Mark Woller
3200 Relay 9:10.,8 Cannon, Karrick, Immke, ¥loster

400 Relay &8 .6 Axtemsn, Clements, L@Rctu;,, Benso

1600 R=lay 3361,2 LeRette, Immke, Karrick, Beaso

RELAY SPLITS

200 400 800
23.6 Brysn Benso 53.0 Brysa Bense 2:15 Mike Cennon
26.9 Jim LaRette 56,6 Jim LeRette 2:16 Tod Treat
26.5 Kurt Clements 56.2 Dave Immke 2:16 Dave Imsake
26.8 Darrin Karrick  57.1 Darrin Karrick 2:18 parrin Karrick
59.0 Mark Kloster - 2:18 Mark Kloster
60.4 Mark Woller 2:19 Mark Wollex

60.7 Dan Franzen
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ET w £ NDOCE S3ID SCORED L¢P,

PLACSE
PV 3rd W LY Steve Johmsou

NOM - RlAaCs SFFORTS
LY - 1970" Burack«l
L0 7.1 Burackse
HOO™ 3%8.5 Logywne
800-2.1¢ Cneeol|

Mule-~:5,.2 S mpsor S.0.1 Treat

Zmile - 11I3GL.7 caNnON 12100 Wollee
S, TN mMAaLCH 2%
oy . 2. PR AmS -3TD fAILeED To
’ﬂ 12°07 Jum 1AyLlO L2 TE SCore

HTI 10" @RIAMN DENSD B 10" PAYE WORKMAN -
SHOT 3" 2.7 CUEF R1sweLL
Ll yd 7.1 STeve Thompsend ‘
HHE Q= DAV LolemAN  Larse  BRIAN BEnso

W06 5.3 Toda TeeAT PZ  21:49.% @il Sumpson

3200 KE2ROY G332 TeeAT (2:1%) wlostee (2227 )CAnnoN (2:22)
Tmmie (2:24)

MED’{E}[ RELAY 2:3% Woevma (55,9) SOHNS O A (zcg.))
| LERETTE (26-8) Simpson (2:09.5)

LLOO TRELAY 20 Q[ Lpgem AN (BLD) LERETE (59.2/)
TAYLLR (8%.2) BeEMso (53.3)
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EVENT

100 Meters
200 Meters
110 M HH

300 M LH
400 M

800 M

1600 M
3200 M

Shot Put
Discus
Long Jump
Triple Jump
High Jump
Pole Vault
800 M Relay

1600 M Relay

F-S 800 M
Relay

600 Yd.

ST. JOSEPH-OGDEN TRACK AND FIELD RECORDS

NAME

Robbie Ring
Robbie Ring

Rudy Schmidt
Steve Immke

Steve Immke

Lornie Ring
Howard Marsh

"Arnold Klapperich

Arthur Freeman

Arthur Freeman
Cliff Griswell

Anthony Williford

Rudy Schmidt

Doug Duitsman
Jamie Rogiers
Marc McWilliams

Rich Rector
Steve Thompsen
Steve Johnson
Rusty Chism

Rich Rector
Doug Duitsman
Rusty Rogiers
Steve Tmmke

Lornie Ring
Mike Eiskamp
Kem Broeker
Dean Danner

Mike Audo

PERFORMANCE

11.
22,

15.
15.

38.

2l
51.

1:59
4:27.8
9:41.3

47' 7
148" 7%"
21' 3/4%

41' 5v
6'4"
12'9"

1:34.6

[calcXNNRN-EEN S S IRV

3:30.3

YEAR

1964
1965

1964
1982

1982

1970
1973

1968
1980
1980
1984
1982
1965
1983
1982
1981
1983

1982

1969

1979




EVENT

300 Yd.
60 Yd.
60 HH

Varsity
400 M
Relay

F-S
400 M
Relay “

3200 M
Relay

Distance
Medley
800
200
400

1600

Mile Medley
400
200
200
800

Sprint Medley
200
100
100
400

NAME
Rusty Chism
Steve Welch
Steve Immke

Rich Rector

Anthony Williford

Steve Immke
Rusty Chism

Rich Rector
Steve Thompson
Ted Coyne

Bill Buracher

Rusty Rogiers
Bill Simpson
Colin Logue
Tom Fortune

Terry Hill
Brad Marsh
Dave Moore
Tony Johnson

Rusty Rogiers
Steve Immke
Mike Johnson
Tom Fortune

Boatz
Osterbur
Buss
Klapperich

- PERFORMANCE

34

6

7

45,

47.

.3

.53

-9

1983

1978

1982

1982

1982

1982

1975

1982

1969




100 Meter Dash
200 Meter Dash
400 Meter Dash
800 ﬁeter Run
1605 Run

2 Mile Run

330 Low Hurdles
120 High Hurdles
Shot Put

Discus

Long Jump

High Jump

Pole Vault

Triple Jump

F-S 2 Mile Relay

F-S Mile Realy

F-S 440 Relay

*Freshman records prior to 1972 are not available.

SJO FRESHMAN

Richard Rector

Brad

Marsh

Buddy Knipfer

Tom Fortune

Bill

Alan

Simpson

Davis

Brian Benso

Paul
Jeff
Dave
Bill
Dave
Mark

Creg

Britt

Corn

Wilken

Buracher

Workman

Mclasters

HWells

B. McElwee
1". Foster
J. Danner
A. Freeman

e L]

Wwo o4

U3 0N

LeRette
Immke
Karrick
Benso

Rector
Thompscon
Coyne
Burachex

RECORDS

11.7
24.3
55.5
2:08.4
4:53.8
10:27.6
42 .6
17.5
40'4"
11806"

19'10"

11‘6"

38'6"

3:41.2

47.5

1981
1973

1975

1981
1976
1983
1978
1977
1974
1982
198é
1976

1974

1978

1984

1982




